RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2023-723:

- (1) On page 1, lines 14-18, strike ";" and insert ",";
- (2) On page 2, line 18, and page 4, line 8, strike "GRANT" and insert "GRANTS";
- (3) On page 2, line 22, strike "proceeds" and insert "proceedings";
- (4) On page 4, lines 18-20, strike "within 30 days following the effective date of the Opioid Settlement Proceeds funded categories adopted by the City Council" and insert "within 30 days following the effective date of the Opioid Settlement Proceeds funded categories adopted by the City Council";
- (5) On page 6, line 3, after "original" insert "and accurate";
- (6) On page 6, line 3, after "affidavit" insert "as verified by the Manager of Opioid Abatement";
- (7) On page 9, line 27, strike "Section 3" and insert "Section 4";
- (8) Renumber remaining Sections accordingly;
- (9) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1595048-v1-2023-723 Rules Amd.docx